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TCT DISTRICT ADMINISTRATORS 
 

District  Administrator/email  Work #  Fax# 
 
 
D1    CDR Steven D. Tarantino (203)933-1603    - 
   sdt@pipeline.com 
 
 
 
D5 (oax)  CWO4 John C. Baker  (757)398-6509 6203 
   JCBaker@LANTD5.uscg.mil 
 
 
 
 
D7 (oax)  CWO4 Robert P. Flynn (305)415-7053  7059 
   Rflynn@D7.uscg.mil 
 
 
 
D8 (oax)  CWO Joseph M. Temple (504) 589-2972 3653 
              JMTemple@D8.uscg.mil 1-800-524-8835 
                

   
 
D9 (oax)  LT Nicole E. Novotny (216)902-6118 6121 
   Nnovotny@D9.uscg.mil 
 
 
 
D11 (osr)  BMC Stephen J. Tierney (510)437-5366 3223 
   Stierney@D11.uscg.mil 
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TCT DISTRICT ADMINISTRATORS 

 
District  Administrator/email  Work #  Fax# 
 
 
D13 (cc)  LT Cassee J. Cunningham (206)220-7004 7009 

Ccunningham@pacnorwest.uscg.mil 
 

 
D14 (osr)  LCDR Jeff Janszen  (808)541-2312 2123 
   JeffJanszen@d14.uscg.mil 
 
 
 
D17 (oan)  BMCM David A. Coffman (907)463-2266 2273 
   Dcoffman@CGAlaska.uscg.mil 
 
 
 
LANTAREA  BM1 John C. Henderson (757)398-6332  
TRATEAM  Jhenderson@lantD5.uscg.mil FAX# (757)391-
8100 
 
 
 
 
 
PACAREA  LT Michael A. Fazio  (510)437-3293 3297 
TRATEAM  Mfazio@d11.uscg.mil 
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